502882323 07/08/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2928920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAZEL H. SZETO	07/16/2004
KESHENG ZHAO	07/16/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORNELL RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	418 EAST 71ST STREET, SUITE 61
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10021

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13778994

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 414-319-7305

Email: IPDocketing@Foley.com, jcarrubba@foley.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHANIE H. VAVRA
Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K STREET N.W., STE 600
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20007-5109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	093873-0278
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHANIE H. VAVRA
SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie H. Vavra/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=093873-0278_Assignment#page1.tif source=093873-0278_Assignment#page2.tif source=093873-0278_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 502882323 REEL: 033259 FRAME: 0727

	200. 0 .	4 V .	49,307.007 41.65
Attorney's	nocker	MO":	222-42

PATENT

		For: For:	□ U.S. and/or □ Foreign Rights □ U.S. Application; □ U.S. Provisional Application; □ U.S. Patent, or □ PCT Application
•		Ву:	☐ Inventors or ☐ Present Owners
•	ASSIGNMENT	OF INVENTION	1
(\$1.00), the receipt of which consideration,	ch is hereby acknowle	dged, and for othe	NOR of the sum of One Dollar good and valuable
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or	berron(s) of emply(res) who t		*
Hazel H. Szeto Næne	within-widdidddig-nnenn-sroonaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaaa	Kesheng Zhao Name	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
50 East 89 th Stre	er, Apt. 25A	33-04 93 [™] Street	, Apt. 4X
Address		Address	
New York, NY	10128	Jackson Heights,	NY 11372
USA		China	. ,
Nationality		Nationality	•
(If assignment is by person or entity	to whom invention was prev	riously assigned and this	was recorded in PTO add the following)
Recorded on	Rec	OOGOODOWOODD	
	· Fra	we	•
hereby sells, assigns and tr	ansfers to		;
ASSIGNEE:			V.
•	Cornell Research Fo	undation, Inc.	
÷	(Type or print name	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	xxdddgonnonnonddgddgdgggaraa ====qooddanoddd
;	418 E. 71st Street, S	nite 61	
	Address	лист <u>иру к</u> ур, жу, ж	9054hnnovenneticostilippessiinnovenneteentassiitiitolopiitiitoimn
	New York, New Yo	k 10021	60000000000000000000000000000000000000
	USA		
•	Nationality	**************************************	

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

and the succ	ressors, assigns and legal representatives of the Assiciate,
	(complete one of the following)
呂	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for the Unite	ed States and its territorial possessions
\boxtimes	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and to any	y and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
METHODS	FOR PREVENTING MITOCHONDRIAL PERMEABILITY TRANSITION
and which is	found in
	(chock and complete (s), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a) (b) (c)	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified
Ç.	invention. Express Mail label No.:, mailed: To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing
(d) 🛛	date and application number when they become known U.S. application Serial No. 10/771,232 filed on February 3, 2004 and U.S.
provisional	applications 60/444.777 filed February 4, 2003 and 60/535.690 filed January 8,
2004. (e)	International application No. PCT//
(g) Ü	maintenance fees is being sent separately. and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to continuation, examination	o, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any re-issue or rethereof.
ASSI promptly wit and legal equipment in any ideliver to AS	GNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. GNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided hall pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent ivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and SIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits apply for obtain maintain issue and enforce said application, said invention and said

212 746 8835 P. Ø8

O1928 H SE:31 P002-91-701

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

REEL: 033259 FRAME: 0729

Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked

above.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be p ima facie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page if notorization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

Assignment of invention - Page 3 of 3